
From: Luke Endacott - Coxon Group <luke@coxongroup.com.au> 
Sent: Thursday, 2 May 2019 5:10 PM
To: Peter Varelis <Peter.Varelis@kalamunda.wa.gov.au>; Chris Lodge 
<Chris.Lodge@kalamunda.wa.gov.au>; Rhonda Hardy <Rhonda.Hardy@kalamunda.wa.gov.au>; 
Enquiries <Enquiries@kalamunda.wa.gov.au>; Andrew Fowler-Tutt 
<Andrew.FowlerTutt@kalamunda.wa.gov.au>
Cc: Peter Coxon - Coxon Group <Peter@coxongroup.com.au>; Sarah Coxon - Coxon Group 
<sarah@coxongroup.com.au>; Sheldon Coxon - Coxon Group <Sheldon@coxongroup.com.au>
Subject: Forrestfield Industrial area name change
 
Dear Mr Veralis
 
I have read your submission to rename the suburb(s) encompassing the Forrestfield North District 
Structure Plan Precinct of which encompasses the Forrestfield Industrial Area. We strongly oppose 
this in its current format.
 
Whilst I believe that renaming the area is a positive for the rebirth of the future residential area the 
inclusion of the industrial area is unwise and unnecessary. The Forrestfield Industrial Precinct (south) 
is well known and established throughout the industrial and logistics markets and industries. The 
newer Forrestfield North industrial area is now part established and a seamlessly integrates to the 
older industrial area. It is known, easily identified and a represents an established blue chip 
industrial precinct. 
 
We believe the suburb name change would be detrimental to the identity of the Forrestfield 
industrial area. There would be no benefit in any way to changing its name to what will be known 
and identified as a residential suburb.
 
We urge you to reconsider the boundary of the proposed suburb name change to exclude the 
Forrestfield industrial precinct as per the marked up drawing attached.
 
I am available to meet to discuss my concerns at any time
 
Sincerely
 
Luke Endacott
 
Coxon Group of Companies
 
Mobile  0412 366 259
Office  08 6272 5700
Email   luke@coxongroup.com.au
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From Sam Craddock <Sam.Craddock@api.net.au>
Date Mon May 06 05:22:05 AM AWST 2019
To Enquiries <Enquiries@kalamunda.wa.gov.au>
cc
bcc
Subject Name the Suburb Competition - attn Peter Veralis

Dear Peter,

 

Thank-you for the opportunity to re-name the suburb.

 

The consensus amongst the 100 team here is that we are very happy with the name Forrestfield, and given 
that we would incur some significant costs if this were to change, would prefer that the status quo be 
maintained.

 

Yours sincerely,

 

Sam.

 

 

Sam Craddock
DC Manager 

 

Australian Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd
2/271 Berkshire Road
Forrestfield WA 6058
www.api.net.au

 

Tel: +61 8 9350 0040
Mob: +61 0407 023 814
Fax: +61 8 9358 4986
sam.craddock@api.net.au

This email is intended for the addressees only and may contain privileged and/or confidential information.

Ordinary Council Meeting 17 December 2019 Attachments Attachment 10.3.2.3

City of Kalamunda 172

http://www.api.net.au/
mailto:sam.craddock@api.net.au%0b


From Terence Summersby <t.summersby@bigpond.com>
Date Mon May 06 09:28:09 AM AWST 2019
To Enquiries <Enquiries@kalamunda.wa.gov.au>
cc
bcc
Subject Suburb name change proposal

Dear Stupid People,

Please find my strongest response attached above. If something is not broken don’t try to fix it until 
it is. Leave High Wycombe the xxxx (Swear word removed)  alone.
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From v.beckett1@outlook.com <v.beckett1@outlook.com>
Date Mon May 06 12:42:43 AM AWST 2019
To Enquiries <Enquiries@kalamunda.wa.gov.au>
cc
bcc
Subject Name the Suburb

Morning 
I would like to vote for Smokebush

Thank you
Vicki Beckett 
Resident 

Sent from my iPhone
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